
 

WSBA Board of Governors 2025-2026  
Public Roster 

NAME/District or Role Email Address Mailing Address / Phone Number 

ADEWALE, Francis 
President 

francisadewalebog@gmail.com 

824 North Monroe 
Spokane, WA 99201 

509.835.5977(c) 
509.835.5987 (f) 

ANJILVEL, Sunitha 
Immediate Past-President 

 

sunitha@amlawseattle.com 

Anjilvel Law Group 
7345 164th Ave NE., Suite 145-419 

Redmond, WA 98052 
206.855.3154 (c) 

425.988.0198 (f) 
 

PETRASEK, Kari (3) 
President-Elect & District 2 

 

kari@petraseklaw.com 

 
Petrasek Law, PLLC  

11700 Mukilteo Speedway,  
Suite 201-1006 

Mukilteo, WA 98275 
425.361.7699 (c) 

 

AHEARNE, Tom (3) 
At Large 

 
 

TomAhearne.WSBA.board@gmail.com 

Foster Garvey PC 
1111 Third Avenue, Floor 30 

Seattle WA 98101 
206.447.8934 (c) 
206.749.1902(f) 

 

ARNESON, Emily K. (2) 
District 5 

 
Emily.Arneson@outlook.com 

P.O. Box 8274,  
Spokane, WA 99203 
509.939.6964 (c) 

BHANG, Christopher Takashi (1) 
At-Large 

 
chrisbhangBOG@gmail.com 

King County Metro Transit  
201 S Jackson St., Seattle, WA 98104 

206.263.5580 (c) 

BLOOM, Todd (3)  
District 6 

 

Bloom.WSBA.BoG.Dist6@gmail.com 

Todd A. Bloom, PLLC 
1620 Bay Street, Port Orchard, WA 98366 

360-876-7743 (c) 
360-876-9460 (f) 

 

COUCH, Jordan (2) 
At-Large 

 
 

jordan@palacelaw.com 

Palace Law 
PO Box 65810 

University Place, WA 98464 
253.881.5626(c) 
253.627.3095(f) 

 

DRESDEN, Matthew (3) 
District 7 North 

 
matthew@dresdenlaw.com 

Dresden Law PLLC 
2400 NW 80th St., Ste. 211 

Seattle, WA 98117 
206.468.0587 (c) 
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NAME/District or Role Email Address Mailing Address / Phone Number 

FAY, Kevin (1) 
District 9 

 

KevinFayBOG@yahoo.com 

4018 131st Pl., SE 
Bellevue, WA 98006 

425.246.1733 (c) 
 

LARRY, KRISTINA (3) 
District 8 

 
KristinaLarryBOG@gmail.com 

Sassy Litigations 
225 Andover Park W Seattle, WA 98188 

253.237.2746 (c) 
 

NGUYEN, Nam (1) 
Treasurer & District 10 

 
nam.wsba@gmail.com 

 
Commission on Asian Pacific American 

Affairs 
1110 Capitol Way South, Suite 220 

Olympia, WA 98501 
206.377.9583 (c) 

 

RATHBONE, Mary (2) 
District 4 

 
Mmrbog4d@gmail.com 

Moberg Rathbone Kearns, P.S. 
PO Box 130 

Ephrata, WA 98823 
509.754.2356 (c) 
509.754.4202 (f) 

 

VILLENEUVE, Alain (2) 
District 7 South 

 

avilleneuve@trxtraining.com 
 

TRX Training 
1420 5th Ave, Suite 2200,  

Seattle, WA 98101 
312.404.1569 (c) 

 

PRICE, Parvin L. (2) 
District 1 

 

lparvinpricebog@gmail.com 
 

 
20417 96th Ave. NE.  

Bothell, WA 98011  
317.691.7040 (c) 

 

WIDNEY, Allison (3) 
District 3 

 
allisonwidneyBOG@gmail.com 

PO BOX 268994 
Oklahoma City, OK 73126-8994 

503.892.2071 (c) 
 

NEVITT, Terra 
Executive Director 

 

terran@wsba.org 
1325 4th Avenue, Ste 600  

Seattle, WA 98101 
206.239.2101 (c) 

 

POWERS, Laurie 
General Counsel 

 

lauriep@wsba.org 

 
1325 4th Avenue, Ste 600 

Seattle, WA 98101 
206.727.8280 (c) 

 

OZGOREN, Aziza  
Staff Liaison 

 

azizao@wsba.org 

 
1325 4th Avenue, Ste 600 

Seattle, WA 98101 
206.727.8282 (c) 
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